

Â

ITEM NO.MM-1A

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18815/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2009 in AC No.131/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAM KUMAR BANSAL Respondent(s)
[For stay]

Date: 01/11/2012 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s) Mr Paras Kuhad,ASG.
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Mrinmyeesha,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Neha Kedia,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Let the special leave petition be listed for final
hearing on 27th November, 2012, fairly at the top of the List.

In the meantime, the proceedings before the learned
Arbitrator shall remain stayed.

I.A. No.2 of 2012 is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar