

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 20.9.2013

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 18815 OF 2010.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

M/s.Ram Kumar Bansal

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 11.11.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Since the matter is ready for hearing, let it be listed for final disposal on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2012."

It is submitted that Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that an application for stay in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.11.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Taken on Board.

Let the special leave petition be listed for final hearing on 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2012, fairly at the top of the List.

In the meantime, the proceedings before the learned Arbitrator shall remain stayed.

I.A. No.2 of 2012 is, accordingly, disposed of."

The above mentioned matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS